Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller **Contract Transactions**

Vendor Name: DASNY

Agency Name: Health, Department of Department/Facility Name: Department of Health

Contract Number: C020351

Current Contract Amount: \$89,157,255.54

Spending to Date: \$43,918,921.25 Contract Type: Inter-government - Other

Contract Information

Transaction Type Tran	saction Amount Start Dat	e End Date D	escription Tr	ansaction Approved/Filed Date	
Original Contract data not available for this contract record.					

Contract Amendment Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	\$438,237.00	12/31/2015	REHAB NURSE CALL SYSTEM VETERANS NURSING HOME BATAVIA GENESEE COUNTY	09/25/2012
Amendment	\$3,800,000.00	12/31/2015	AMENDMENT # 6 WADSWORTH CENTER SECURITY SYSTEM REPLACEMENT	11/15/2012
Amendment	\$0.00	12/31/2014	3RD PARTY ROOF AND WINDOW PROJECT LAB BLDG 1 REVISED TERM END DATE	12/24/2012
Amendment	\$600,000.00	12/31/2015	STUDY TO CO-LOCATE ALBANY AREA LAB FUNCTIONS AT SINGLE SITE AMENDMENT 13	01/04/2013
Amendment	(\$34,491.44)	12/31/2015	AXLEROD INSTITUE WINDSCREEN PROJECT CLOSE OUT ADJUSTMENT	01/04/2013
Amendment	\$1,000,000.00	12/31/2015	GRIFFIN LAB BUILDING 1 HVAC CHILLER PLANT REPLACEMENT	01/17/2013
Amendment	\$4,000,000.00	12/31/2015	HELEN HAYES HOSPITAL FACADE RESTORATION AMENDMENT 12	02/12/2013
Amendment	\$6,000,000.00	12/31/2016	WADSWORTH CONSOLIDATED LAB PLANNING SERVICES AMENDMENT 15	10/21/2013
Amendment	\$850,000.00	12/15/2014	OXFORD VETERANS HOME MAINTENANCE & STORAGE BUILDING CHENANGO COUNTY	10/25/2013
Amendment	\$1,000,000.00	12/31/2015	AMENDMENT 17 REPLACE CLEAN STEAM GENERATORS AXELROD INSTITUTE	09/24/2014

Amendment	\$1,200,000.00	12/31/2016	AMENDMENT NO 18 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS DAVID AXELROD INSTITUTE	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$1,000,000.00	12/31/2016	SUPPLEMENTAL REPLACE CHILLERS BLDG 1 GRIFFIN LAB PROJECT AMENDMENT 14	11/06/2014
Amendment	\$750,000.00	12/31/2016	AMENDMENT NO 19 EXTERIOR WALL IMPROVEMENTS DAVID AXELROD INSTITUTE	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$2,000,000.00	03/31/2016	AMEDNMENT NO 20 REPLACE AUTOCLAVES DAVID AXELROD INSTITUTE	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$6,000,000.00	12/31/2016	AMENDMENT NO 21 RELOCATE RABIES NECROPSY LAB TO BUILDING 2 GRIFFIN LAB	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$2,000,000.00	12/31/2016	AMENDMENT NO 22 UPGRADE BOILERS GRIFFIN LAB	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$520,000.00	12/31/2016	AMENDMENT NO 23 UPGRADE UNDERGROUND WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS GRIFFIN LAB	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$1,500,000.00	12/31/2016	AMENDMENT NO 24 UPGRADE BUILDING 1 FREIGHT ELEVATOR GRIFFIN LAB	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$250,000.00	12/31/2016	AMENDMENT NO 25 NEW BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM GRIFFIN LAB	11/07/2014
Amendment	\$450,000.00	03/31/2016	AMENDMENT 6 & 6A SUPPLEMENT LAB SECURITY UPGRADES ALBANY LOCATIONS	05/16/2016
Amendment	\$0.00	06/30/2017	CORRECTION TERM END VERSION 8 SEQ 28 IN CORRECTLY CHANGED PROJECT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT	05/17/2016
Amendment	\$4,000,000.00	03/31/2018	AMEND PROJECT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT GRIFFIN LAB BOILER REHAB AMENDMENT 22	06/10/2016
Amendment	\$9,500,000.00	03/31/2019	AMENDMENT PROJECT 4 RABBIES LAB GRIFFIN LABORATORY GUILDERLAND ALBANY COUNTY	07/26/2016
Amendment	\$7,788,000.00	12/31/2019	ADDITIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES WADSWORTH LABS	11/18/2016
Amendment	\$775,000.00		Facilities Program Management Services Statewide	12/28/2018
Amendment	\$148,670.00		Facilities Program Management Services Statewide	12/27/2018
Amendment	\$1,750,000.00		Additional Project Funding Project Management Agreement Statewide	02/15/2019

Amendment	\$500,000.00		Oxford Vet Home Water System Project Program Management Agreement Chenango County	06/25/2019
Amendment	\$98,900.00		Supplement Project Management Agreement Statewide	07/03/2019
Amendment	\$157,000.00		Nursing Station Suite Amendment Helen Hayes Hospital Rockland County	06/25/2019
Amendment	\$760,022.00	03/31/2021	Kitchen Service Elevator Addition & Project Management St Albans Queens County	11/29/2019
Amendment	\$80,000.00		Amendment 30 Phase 2 Design Services Solar Generation Project Oxford Veterans Home Chenango County	12/30/2019
Amendment	\$2,500,000.00		Amendment HVAC Phase 2 Project St Albans Veterans Home Queens County	01/31/2020
Amendment	\$250,000.00		Amendment 31 Paving & Electric Vehicle Charger Installation Veterans Home Oxford Chanango County	03/04/2020
Amendment	\$600,000.00		Amendment 27E Phase 2 Design Services Retaining Wall Helen Hayes Hospital Rockland County	04/23/2020
Amendment	\$500,000.00		Amendment 27B St Albany Vet Home - HVAC phase 2 supplement	04/30/2020
Amendment	\$100,000.00		DASNY - CTE	11/06/2020
Amendment	\$100,000.00		Vet home funding supplement	12/03/2020
Amendment	\$2,500,000.00	09/30/2022	Emergency generator supplemental installation Veterans Home Montrose Westchester County	11/16/2021
Amendment	\$1,500,000.00		Solar panel installation Solar Voltaic Generation Project Phase 2 Oxford Veterans Home Chenango Co	11/16/2021
Amendment	\$175,000.00		Project management Agreement- HVAC upgrade St Albans Queens County	01/28/2022
Amendment	\$125,000.00		Project management agreement Solar Power Generation Phase 2 Oxford Veterans Home Chenango County	01/28/2022
Amendment	\$200,000.00		Project management agreement water tank replacement Phase 3 Oxford Veterans Home Chenango County	01/28/2022
Amendment	\$875,000.00		Program management agreement HVAC upgrades St Albans Queens County	01/28/2022
Amendment	\$875,000.00	12/31/2023	Batavia HVAC Phase 2	05/05/2022
Amendment	\$800,000.00		Amendment 27B St Albans HVAC Phase 3B PTAC replacement	12/07/2022
Amendment	\$900,000.00		Amendment 33 Batavia HVAC upgrades phase 2	12/07/2022
Amendment	\$1,200,000.00	06/30/2024	Supplement amendment 27B chiller replacement St Albans Vet Home	01/27/2023

Amendment	\$2,200,000.00	09/30/2024	Amendment 29 water tank construction costs HFM#2022-04 Oxford Vet Home	02/03/2023
Amendment	\$250,000.00		Amendment 34 tunnel repair design costs Helen Hayes Hospital	02/28/2023
Amendment	\$250,000.00		Amendment 35 roof replacement design Montrose Veterans Home	03/15/2023
Amendment	\$2,000,000.00		Amendment 36 boiler replacement St Albans Vet Home	03/15/2024